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Election Summary Report
Presidential Primary Election
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE

March 05, 2024

OFFICIAL

3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group

AMERICAN

INDEPENDENT

DEMOCRATIC

GREEN

LIBERTARIAN

REPUBLICAN

NO PARTY PREFERENCE

PEACE AND FREEDOM

Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total
Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 18,353 of 34,877 (52.62%)

Voters Cast

23
831
854
119

6,041
6,160

56
57

223
232
464
9,010
9,474
31
1,520
1,551
0

25
25

647
17,706
18,353

Registered Voters

2,024

10,168

175

661

15,897

5,805

147

34,877

Turnout

1.14%
41.06%
42.19%

1.17%
59.41%
60.58%

0.57%
32.00%
32.57%

1.36%
33.74%
35.10%

2.92%
56.68%
59.60%

0.53%
26.18%
26.72%

0.00%
17.01%
17.01%

1.86%
50.77%
52.62%
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SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MICHAEL HOLLAND
MARK PLUMMER
MATT HAWKINS
TANYA CARSNER
Total Votes

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
STEVE GRIEFER
KATHRYN SAARI
Total Votes

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JARON BRANDON
ARTHUR SCHMIDT
Total Votes

Total
3,586 /6,815
390

4

Total
1,123
946
859
264
3,192

Total
3,955/7,132
334

0

Total
2,799
822
3,621

Total
3,864 /7,184
177

1

Total
2,119
1,567
3,686

52.62%

35.18%
29.64%
26.91%

8.27%

55.45%

77.30%
22.70%

53.79%

57.49%
42.51%

3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM
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MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,404 /2,963  47.38%
Undervotes 1,665
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
ANN SEGERSTROM 790 31.02%
STEPHEN OPIE 690 27.09%
BESS LEVINE 613 24.07%
DARREN DUEZ 454 17.82%
Total Votes 2,547

STATE PROPOSITIONS PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 18,353 /34,877  52.62%
Undervotes 702
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
NO 11,475 65.01%
YES 6,176 34.99%

Total Votes 17,651



