Page: 1 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

Election Summary Report Presidential Primary Election COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE March 05, 2024 OFFICIAL

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
AMERICAN	Election Day	23		1.14%
INDEPENDENT	Vote by Mail	831		41.06%
	Total	854	2,024	42.19%
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	119		1.17%
	Vote by Mail	6,041		59.41%
	Total	6,160	10,168	60.58%
GREEN	Election Day	1		0.57%
	Vote by Mail	56		32.00%
	Total	57	175	32.57%
LIBERTARIAN	Election Day	9		1.36%
	Vote by Mail	223		33.74%
	Total	232	661	35.10%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	464		2.92%
	Vote by Mail	9,010		56.68%
	Total	9,474	15,897	59.60%
NO PARTY PREFERENCE	Election Day	31		0.53%
	Vote by Mail	1,520		26.18%
	Total	1,551	5,805	26.72%
PEACE AND FREEDOM	Election Day	0		0.00%
	Vote by Mail	25		17.01%
	Total	25	147	17.01%
Total	Election Day	647		1.86%
	Vote by Mail	17,706		50.77%
	Total	18,353	34,877	52.62%

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 18,353 of 34,877 (52.62%) Page: 7 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	3,586 / 6,815	52.62%
Undervotes	390	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Total	
MICHAEL HOLLAND	1,123	35.18%
MARK PLUMMER	946	29.64%
MATT HAWKINS	859	26.91%
TANYA CARSNER	264	8.27%
Total Votes	3,192	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	3,955 / 7,132 55.45%
Undervotes	334
Overvotes	0
Candidato	Total

Candidate	Total	
STEVE GRIEFER	2,799	77.30%
KATHRYN SAARI	822	22.70%
Total Votes	3,621	

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	3,864 / 7,184	53.79%
Undervotes	177	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Total	
JARON BRANDON	2,119	57.49%
ARTHUR SCHMIDT	1,567	42.51%
Total Votes	3,686	

Page: 8 of 8 3/21/2024 9:19:44 AM

MEMBER, CITY COUNCIL (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	1,404 / 2,963	47.38%
Undervotes	1,665	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Total	
ANN SEGERSTROM	790	31.02%
STEPHEN OPIE	690	27.09%
BESS LEVINE	613	24.07%
DARREN DUEZ	454	17.82%
Total Votes	2,547	

STATE PROPOSITIONS PROPOSITION 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 38 of 38 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	18,353 / 34,877 52.62
Undervotes	702
Overvotes	0

Candidate	Total	
NO	11,475	65.01%
YES	6,176	34.99%
Total Votes	17,651	